
ELECTION TIMELINE

Below is a timeline of key election dates.

Candidate information sessions and campaign training When is it happening?

North East Region Monday 3 April at 6:00pm

North West Region Monday 3 April at 7:30pm

South East Region Tuesday 4 April at 6:00pm

South West Region Tuesday 4 April at 7:30pm

Metro Region Wednesday 5 April at 6:30pm

Alternate session for candidates from any region Thursday 20 April at 7:00pm

What’s happening? When is it happening?

Enrol to vote in this election Now until 3 June

Notice of Election issued Monday 20 March

Candidate support information available online Friday 31 March

Candidate nominations open Monday 3 April at 9:00am

Candidate campaign materials support opens Tuesday 4 April at 9:00am

Candidate nominations close Monday 24 April at 4:00pm

Announcement and publication of candidates Friday 5 May at 4:00pm

Ballot draw (online) for all regions Monday 8 May from 11:00am

Voting opening day Saturday 13 May at 7:00am

First day of in-person polling Saturday 13 May

Last day to request a postal vote Wednesday 24 May

Candidate campaign materials support closes Friday 26 May at 5:00pm

All voting closes and postal votes to be sent Saturday 3 June at 11:00pm 

Scrutineer Training Session 1 (online) Tuesday 6 June at 7:00pm

Scrutineer Training Session 2 (online) Thursday 8 June at 7:00pm

Postal votes must be received Friday 16 June at 6:00pm



What’s happening? When is it happening?

Votes counted Saturday 17 June at 10:00am

Results announced As soon as practicable after the votes have 
been counted

Meet the candidate events

Region Date and location

North West Region Monday 8 May in Horsham

Metro Region Monday 8 May in Melbourne

North East Region Tuesday 9 in May Shepparton

South East Region Tuesday 9 May in Warragul

South West Region Tuesday 9 May in Geelong

North West Region Wednesday 10 May in Robinvale

Metro Region Thursday 11 May in Melbourne

South West Region Thursday 11 May in Warrnambool

North East Region Friday 12 May in Seymour

South East Region Friday 12 May in Bairnsdale

Details re times and locations will be available at www.TreatyElections.org


